
ACCOUNT 

3400 

3248 to 
3297 

3245 
3246 
3247 

3291 

3256 

3255 

REVENUE SOURCE 

Fees - Disabled Persons Parking 
Placards 

NON-BUSINESS LICENSES & 
PERMITS: 

Licenses 
- Automobile 
- Trucks 
- Motorcycles 
- Trailers 

LICENSES & PERMITS: 

Bicycle Licenses 
- Maui 
- Molokai 
- Lanai 

Sale of Bicycle Tags: 
Bicycle tags 

Duplicate Certificate of 
Registration 

Seizure Redemption Penalty 

Transfer 

Highway Beautification 

National Parks Commemorative 
License Plates 

National Parks Commemorative 
License Plates 

APPENDIX B 

COUNTY OF MAUI 
REVENUES - FEES , RATES, ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES 

FEE, RA TE, ASSESSMENT ORT AX 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
GENERAL FUND (Cont.) 

Long-tenn Parking Placard 

Replacement oflost, stolen, mutilated or confiscated 
placard ................. ........ . ... .. . ... .. . .. .... ..... . .. ... .. . $12 

Temporary Parking Placard 

Initial Placard ... .. .. .. .. .. . ... ... ..... . .. . ........... .. . .... ...... $12 
Second Placard . . .. ... ... . .. ... .. ........... .. .... .. . ........ ...... $12 
Replacement oflost, stolen, mutilated or confiscated 

placard ........ .. . ... . .... . ......... . .... . ....... ...... .. ... ... $12 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
HIGHWAY FUND 

Motor Vehicle Weight Tax 

$0.035 per pound of net weight for passenger vehicles, and 
trucks and noncommercial vehicles not exceeding 6,500 pounds. 

$0.0536 per pound of net weight for all other motor vehicles. 

Minimum tax for any motor vehicle .. .. .. .. .. .... .... .. ... ............... $12 
Penalty for delinquent tax .. .. .... .. ............. .. $8 passenger vehicles 

or $20 for other vehicles 

Highway Improvement Fee 
Electric Vehicles ........... . . . ...... .. . ............ ..... $100 per year 
Hybrid Electlic Vehicles ....................... ... .. . .. $50 per year 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
BIKEW A Y FUND 

Pennanent registration fee .. ............................................ .. ..... $15 

Duplicate tag for each bicycle ........ .. ...... .. ........... .... ... ..... $2 each 

Duplicate certificate of registration for each bicycle and 
moped ... .. ... .. ...... ................................. ............. .. .. ... .. $5 each 

Penalty in addition to required fees upon redemption, if 
redemption is within 10 days .... ..................... .... .. ........... $25 

Bicycle and Moped Transfer fee ........... .. .. . . .. ......... .. .. ... $5 
Late fee in addition to the $5 transfer fee if not done 

within 30 calendar days .... .... .... ........ .... .... .. .................... $10 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
SPECIAL REVENUErfRUST AND AGENCY FUND 

Each new and duplicate certificate of registration issued by 
directorof finance for U-drive motor vehicles .. ........... ....... $ I 

Each new and duplicate certificate of registration issued by 
director of finance for all other motor vehicles . .. .... ... . .. ... .. $10 

Initial Application fundraising fee .. .. ...... ..... .. ....... .... ......... .. .. $20 

Annual Renewal fundraising fee . .............................. .. .. $20 

-14-

291-52 .6 

291-51.6 
291-51.6 

291-52.6 

HRS 

249-13 

249-14 

249-16 

249-16 

249-15 

249-14.2 

286-51 (b) 

249-9 .5(e) 

249-9.5(f) 

COUNTY CODE 

10.48.100 

10.48.IOO 
10.48.100 

I0.48.100 

3.24.030 

3.24.030(B) 
3 .24.030(C) 

3 .25.025 

3.25 .030 

ORDINANCE 

FISCAL YEAR JULY 1,2020TOJUNE30, 2021 


