COUNTY OF MAUI REVENUES - FEES, RATES, ASSESSMENTS AND TAXES

ACCOUNT	REVENUE SOURCE	FEE, RATE, ASSESSMENT OR TAX	HRS	COUNTY CODE	ORDINANCE
		DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE GENERAL FUND (Cont.)			
3400	Fees – Disabled Persons Parking Placards	Long-term Parking Placard			
	T accuracy	Replacement of lost, stolen, mutilated or confiscated placard\$12 Temporary Parking Placard	291-52.6	10.48.100	
		Initial Placard	291-51.6 291-51.6	10.48.100 10.48.100	
		placard\$12	291-52.6	10.48.100	
		DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE HIGHWAY FUND			
	NON-BUSINESS LICENSES & PERMITS:				
3248 to	Licenses	Motor Vehicle Weight Tax	249-13	3.24.030	
3297	- Automobile - Trucks - Motorcycles - Trailers	\$0.035 per pound of net weight for passenger vehicles, and trucks and noncommercial vehicles not exceeding 6,500 pounds.			
	- Halicis	\$0.0536 per pound of net weight for all other motor vehicles.			
		Minimum tax for any motor vehicle\$12 Penalty for delinquent tax\$8 passenger vehicles or \$20 for other vehicles		3.24.030(B) 3.24.030(C)	
		Highway Improvement Fee Electric Vehicles\$100 per year Hybrid Electric Vehicles\$50 per year		3.25.025	
		DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BIKEWAY FUND			
	LICENSES & PERMITS:				
3245 3246 3247	Bicycle Licenses - Maui - Molokai - Lanai	Permanent registration fee\$15	249-14		
3291	Sale of Bicycle Tags: Bicycle tags	Duplicate tag for each bicycle \$2 each	249-16		
3256	Duplicate Certificate of Registration	Duplicate certificate of registration for each bicycle and moped	249-16		
	Seizure Redemption Penalty	Penalty in addition to required fees upon redemption, if redemption is within 10 days\$25	249-15		
3255	Transfer	Bicycle and Moped Transfer fee	249-14.2		
		DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE SPECIAL REVENUE/TRUST AND AGENCY FUND			
	Highway Beautification	Each new and duplicate certificate of registration issued by director of finance for U-drive motor vehicles\$1	286-51(b)	3.25.030	
		Each new and duplicate certificate of registration issued by director of finance for all other motor vehicles\$10			
	National Parks Commemorative License Plates	Initial Application fundraising fee\$20	249-9.5(e)		
	National Parks Commemorative License Plates	Annual Renewal fundraising fee\$20	249-9.5(f)		
DDCNIDI		-14-	FISCAL VI	EAR JULY 1, 2020 TO	O IUNE 30 20